 MTEx Laboratories
     Centurion    Cape Town
       Unit 1 Wierda Place   Unit 3 Marcian Park
       17 Hilda Ave   Cincaut Cres
       Hennopspark    Saxenburg Park
0157    7580
Reviewed By + Signature (TL): A. van Niekerk
Approved By + Signature (CB):

Subject and Type
Pressure transmitter type PEU-2*
Type code.
PEU - 2a - bcd - * - ***** - ef**** - ****
a pressure connection option
“0” = pressure channel
“1” = front flush
b approvals
“A, I, W, E, G, J, K, P, U, 1, 2, 3, 4 or 5” = ATEX + IECEx “C, D, F” = IECEx
c type of ignition protection
 “I” = Ex ia
d zone
“C” = Zone 0: Ex ia IIC T6…T1 Ga
“D” = Zone 1 adjacent to zone 0: Ex ia IIC T6…T1 Ga/Gb
“E” = Zone 1: Ex ia IIC T6…T1 Gb
“H” = Zone 20: Ex ia IIIC T135°C Da
“F” = Zone 21 adjacent to zone 20: Ex ia IIIC T135°C Da/Db
“G” = Zone 21: Ex ia IIIC T135°C Db
ef process connection (maximum media temperature)
e = any character
f = “4” or “2” model with cooling element for high media temperature
f = any character other than “4” or “2” for standard model
In the complete type denomination, the characters “*” can be replaced by further numbers or
letters which characterize different variants without influence on explosion protection.
IA Number: MTEx-S/24.0114 X
Rev. 0
Page 3 of 4
 Template Ref: MTExDOC 101 Rev 10 (2023-08-02)
Listing of all components used
Subject and type Certificate Standards
Pressure transducer TIS-2*
IECEx BVS 14.0051U
IEC/SANS 60079-0:2017, Ed. 7.0
IEC/SANS 60079-11:2011, Ed. 6.0
IEC/SANS 60079 26:2021, Ed. 4
2. REASON FOR REVIEW
Revision 0: ARP 0108 requirement (Initial IA Certificate).
3. DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED
- EU - Type Examination Certificate (BVS 23 ATEX 046 X, Issue 00).
- IECEx Certificate of Conformity (IECEx BVS 23.0027 X, Issue 0).
- IECEx Quality Assessment Report (DE/BVS/QAR07.0010/19).
4. ELECTRICAL / SAFETY PARAMETERS
 Electrical parameters
Supply and signal circuit
Connection via M12-plug
Maximum input voltage Ui DC 6.7   V
Maximum input current Ii  250     mA
Maximum input power Pi  300     mW
Effective internal capacitance Ci  4.4   nF
Effective internal inductance Li  negligible
The pressure transmitter PEU-2* has to be considered as power supply circuit with the
following values:
Maximum output current (1)  Io  400  mA
Maximum output voltage (= Ui) (1) Uo DC 6.7  V
(1) (short time; from capacitor discharge time constant: 5*τ < 25 ms; based on IECEx BVS
14.0051U).
Thermal parameters
Ambient temperature range for ambient temperature = media temperature
Temperature class T1 to T4      -40 °C … 80 °C
Maximum surface temperature T135°C for Dust ex- atmosphere  -40 °C … 80 °C
IA Number: MTEx-S/24.0114 X
Rev. 0
Page 4 of 4